SHADOW ROCK TF 2

Intel LGA 2011(-3) square ILM / LGA 2066

Wby
2WNNN TINAY YINND NPPA NPT DR PpRnY yomn

The following parts are needed for this:

1x be quiet! Shadow Rock TF 2 CPU cooler (1), 2x Intel
mounting brackets (4), 4x spacer nuts (7), 4x hexagonal nuts
(8), 4x M3x3 screws (11), 1x hexagonal wrench (14)

T2YNN YW NAwinn Yw naonn by -7 v1a-0717papn NR 120N
14 L19-D'RNNN NNANA WHRNYN

nawana "o bw mapnn
MYXARA NP DTN PNNNY -4 D19-N2RANN MIND 2 NR 12N
11v19-2711

Mpa NTN NN
MPPN NN IPNNNA 12070 1D NR 100
DNRN MY Yy T2ynn 1IMRN 12nnY 1M DR 1N

be quiet!

Taynn byn MPPANTN’NIRDOPN

TR N2AYxN2 PTM -7 V19-0"1”D’aDN Yyn - 8 VIQ-MIRN NR NN

|

14 V19 NTY DMINN

Introduction: Thank you for deciding to purchase a be quiet!
product. The following instructions will guide you through the
installation process. If you do encounter installation problems,
please don't hesitate to contact our customer services by
mailing service@bequiet.com. Please note that be quiet!
cannot accept liability for damage caused by compatibility
problems.

Warranty:

e 3 years manufacturer guarantee for consumers (original
purchase from authorized be quiet! dealers only)

e Guarantee work can only be processed with an included

copy of the purchase receipt from an authorized be quiet!

dealer

Manipulation and structural changes of any kind as well

as damages through external mechanical forces lead to a

complete voiding of the guarantee

Our General Warranty Conditions apply, which can be

viewed on bequiet.com

Listan GmbH & Co.KG . Biedenkamp 3a . 21509 Glinde
Germany

For further information contact us via e-mail:
service@bequiet.com

SHADOW ROCK TF 2

’@ We recommend removal of the cooler prior to transportation.

August 2017
Part name Quantity Part name Quantity
®
iet!
be quiet! Shadow Rock TF 2 1 .. Hexagonal nuts 4
cooler
=== | Intel backplate 1 ] M3x16 screws 4
]
@
\x/‘y AMD backplate 1 T AMD M3x15 screws 4
®@ @ o
\:\\_ Intel mounting brackets 2 " M3x3 screws 4
= =
- /"‘ﬁ . > "
- “ | Short AMD mounting brackets 2 Pi C-profile spacers 4
e
® _ | ® _
Hexagonal nuts with sleeve 4 N AMD washers 4
® _
‘ Spacer nuts 4 ~\\_\ Hexagonal wrench 1

Intel LGA 775 /1366 /1150 /1151 / 1155/ 1156

Wba
ORN MY YY 2WNNN TIRA IN2 MPPN NPT IR PpRnY Yomn

The following parts are needed for this:

1x be quiet! Shadow Rock TF 2 CPU cooler (1), 1x Intel
backplate (2), 2x Intel mounting brackets (4), 4x hexagonal
nuts with sleeve (6), 4x hexagonal nuts (8), 4x M3x16
screws (9), 4x M3x3 screws (11), 4x C-profile spacers (12), 1x
hexagonal wrench (14)

1366

1150, 1151,
1155, 1156

775

(Bottom view)

X

nawann mpm
DN MY Y NINRN TX¥2-2 D9-NAVINN NR Dpn
OxN MY INY 2NN YYw DYpwin TI7-9 K19-07120 NR DIIN

-

XYY 12 D19 NITYA DRN Y YV MTpn 782 NAWINN DR PN
5"y 12 PP i i
PYP ynwaw Ty 12N Pnb

NawINn M0 YW naon
DIRN NR N2YNYN7 112M DA NN IT NN 6 LA NR DIIN
14 119 NTY1 8 LMA-NYIYNN

=
¢1150,1151,
\N5:1156
5 1366

NAVINN MNP YW Napnn
MYXNRA NPPN NPT IPANNY -4 D19-N2ARINN D 2 NR 12N
11 bma-m7a

M1pA TN NN
MIPN NTN PNNNA 210 D2 NR 100
ORN MY YY T2ynn 17N 12NNY 1IMRNN IR 12N

9 V19-D°212N NR 2N NP DT’ IR DPN

6 DMA-IMINN NY DR MY B NNRD X2




NawInn Mo bw 11an
DIRN NR N2YNYN 112M INDA NN 1T NLNYNA 6 K19 NR DIIN
14 V19 NITY2 8 L A-NIYNN

AMD AM2(+) / AM3(+) / FM1 / FM2(+)

Wby
xRN MY YY 2WNNN TIND N2 NPPR NN DR PpNnY yonn

The following parts are needed for this: =
1x be quiet! Shadow Rock TF 2 CPU cooler (1), 1x
AMD backplate (3), 2x short AMD mounting brackets

(5), 4x hexagonal nuts with sleeve (6), 4x hexagonal nuts ﬁmgg
(8), 4x AMD M3x15 screws (10), 4x M3x3 screws (11), 4x C- FM1/FM2(+)

profile spacers (12), 4x AMD washers (13), 1x hexagonal
wrench (14)

AM2(+) navann " b mapna
AM3(+) MYXNR1 NP NPT PNNNY -5 D19-N2AYINN MND 2 IR 12N
FM1/FM2(+) 11 vna-ma
(Bottom view)
AMDnawin n1on
YR N212NNY NAVINN NIR 100 Mpn 1T Npnn "nab
RN MY Yy
NavINY 2'201 02120 NYAIR NR 10N 12 0YY

Mpa TN NnaoIn
MPPN N N'NNNA 1200 D2 NR 10N

m> Yy TayNN MR 12N 1IMRAN DR 12N
oRN

nawinn nasn
DRN MY YW MNKRD TXA -3 DMQ-NAVINN IR OPN
DRN MY YY NNRA T2 NN 1T -10 V19-0°27120 NIR DIIN

T2YNY Yyn MPPN NN NR 0PN
T D129 5 LI9-MIANNA MAVINA DR TN

10 L™9-D7120 YYN 13 LA NR DI DRN T Y MTPN TN
DRN M0 DRXPY

10 V19 - NAN DR PTN DX mb YW MNKN TN

M2 NY VAN Y NXNY "y 12 K MYXNIRA NAVINN DR PTA
PP ynern Ty

Notes

AMD AM4
Hha

RN MY YY 2pNNN TIRN N2 NP NPT DR PpNnY Yonm

The following parts are needed for this:

1x be quiet! Shadow Rock TF 2 CPU cooler (1), 1x AMD
backplate (3), 2x short AMD mounting brackets (5), 4x
hexagonal nuts with sleeve (6), 4x heaxagonal nuts (8), 4x
AMD M3x15 screws (10), 4x M3x3 screws (11), 4x C-
profile spacers (12), 4x AMD washers (13), 1x hexagonal
wrench (14)

~ AM4

(Bottom view)

AMD nawin naon

mY Yy URIN NAIMNY NAWINN NR DN MPPN DTN Ndpnn nad
oNn

N2vInY 220N 02120 NY2IR DR 100 1 =10

nawinn nasan
DN MY YW NRD TX2 -3 V’19-N2INN NR DPN
DR MY Y MNRD T2 NN 1T -10 V19-0°3120 NR DIIN

o

10 L19-0°120 Yyn 13 VA NR DIIN DR MY YV MTPN X
ORN MYN DRXPY

TInY vAN YY NNy "y 12 K19 MYXARA NANN DR PN
PYpn ynwn Ty aman

nawinn Mo bw mon
DIRN NR N2YNYN7 3112M 1IND2 NN TIT NN 6 LA NR DIIN
14 V19 NITY1 8 LMA-NYIYNN

AM4

nawann Mo by mpna
MyxXnKl1 Nrpn nTn? n°nNNY -5 V’19-N2AYINN MIND 2 NN 1IN
11 V19212

\\\\\\\\\\\\“‘ _

e

M71'pA NN Naon
MPPN NI IPNNNA 1210 D3 NX 10N
DR MY HY Taynn 1IMNA 12nnY 1IN DR 1IN

TaynY Yyn Npa N7 NN Op
2129 5 119-MNNNA MaRINN DR T

10 LA - D120 NR PTN ORN MY YV NNRD TN

bequiet.com





